

Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati's Indirabai Meghe Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

Morshi Road, Amravati.

email:-imc.amt@gmail.com

web: www.immmv.org.in

Action Taken Report 2018-19

1.	Drafting of academic calendar	Drafting of academic calendar: The Principal discussed the academic calendar as per guidelines given by Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University and it was finally approved by the principal at the start of academic session.
2.	Feedback system analysis & its Remedies:	Feedback system analysis & its Remedies: The institution has offline feedback system which to be filled by the stakeholders. We have received the feedback on 3rd Feb. 2019 on the occasion of annual gathering of the college. We have received positive response from the stakeholders and shortcoming of the institution and remedy were discussed on them.
3.	Drafting of AQAR and its Submission	Every department of the college was asked to submit the data and it was submitted to IQAC accordingly. The AQAR was meticulously drafted and submitted to NAAC on 27th December, 2018.
4.	Research Oriented Programmers for teaching staff	Institution focuses on research for every faculty for the development of the institution as a whole. Hence 6 faculties published research papers in journals, 40 others published research papers in conferences and 2 others published books.
5.	Degree Distribution Program	The Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society has organized single convocation ceremony for all colleges of the society including our college to distribute degree certificates on 24th of February, 2019 at Prof. Ram Meghe Institute of Research & technology, Bandera.
6.	Proposal to establish study center & RUSA Proposal	Proposal was put forward to establish study enter for Undergraduate & post Graduate courses of Yashwantrao Chavhan Maharashtra Open University (YCMOU). Hence on 20the of September 2018, proposal was put for MA Home Economics. On 16th of May 2019 proposal was sent for PHD research center for Home Economics. RUSA proposal for infrastructure project (component IX) which cost about Rs. 2 crores was also put forward.



Principal
Indirabai Meghe Mahila
Mahavidyalaya, Amravaa



Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati's

Indirabai Meghe Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

Morshi Road, Amravati.

Dr. N.R. Dhande Adv. U.S. Deshmukh Prof.Dr.H.M. Deshmukh Shri.Y.V. Choudhary Dr.Leena Kandalkar President

Principal

Vice-President

Treasurer

Secretary

College Code 0134 Phone No.0721-2020601 Fax No.0721-2664272

Mob. 9422991626

email:-imc.amt@gmail.com

web: www.immmv.org.in

Action Taken Report 2019-20

1.	Submission of AQAR 2018-19 till 31st December 2019.	Submitted AQAR 2018-19 on 15th Décember 2019.
2.	Providing information to update the website.	Website was updated with all relevant information and required files of AQAR 2018-19 were uploaded.
3.	Submitting the latest information of the institute to NAAC office, Bengaluru	Latest information was given in AQAR 2018-19.
4.	Reconstitution of IQAC.	IQAC was reconstituted with respect to NAAC letter (November 2017).
5.	Organizing socially oriented projects and programs.	Dpt. Of English and Dpt. Of Marathi organized programs at Bahilolpur Aashram School.
6.	Encouraging professional development of teachers through writing research papers and attending Orientation Courses and Refresher Courses	Teachers have attended many workshops, conferences, seminars and have published research articles in Journals.



Indirabai Meghe Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Amravat



Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati's Indirabai Meghe Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

Morshi Road, Amravati.

President

Vice-President

Treasurer

Secretary

Dr. N.R. Dhande Adv. U.S. Deshmukh Prof.Dr.H.M. Deshmukh Shri.Y.V. Choudhary Dr.Leena Kandalkar Principal

College Code 0134 Phone No.0721-2020601 Fax No.0721-2664272

Mob. 9422991626

email:-imc.amt@gmail.com

web: www.immmv.org.in

ACTION TAKEN REPORT 2020-21

- 1. AQAR for the academic session 2019-20 was submitted on 04/0/2021.
- 2. To formulate plan for organizing activities and programs according to new AQAR guidelines.
- 3. The proposals of School Management Diploma and Degree Education (P89) were sent to Yashwantarao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik for approval through college study center.
- 4. "Olaava" Counseling center was established by Dpt. Of Psychology.
- 5. Best Student of the Year award should be given to students by making particular format from the next academic session.
- 6. The principal has verified research work done by teachers.
- 7. 216 new books were purchased for the library.
- 8. Membership to N-LIST was subscribed.
- 9. The institute encourages the use of "Shodhganga" (Reservoir of Indian Thesis) through its library.
- 10. The library has subscribed to 7 new research journals.
- 11. Barcoding system in the library was completed.

Indirabai Meghe Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Amravat



Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati's Indirabai Meghe Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

Morshi Road, Amravati.

President

Vice-President

Treasurer

Dr. N.R. Dhande Adv. U.S. Deshmukh Prof.Dr.H.M. Deshmukh Shri.Y.V. Choudhary Dr.Leena Kandalkar Secretary **Principal**

College Code 0134 Phone No.0721-2020601 Fax No.0721-2664272

Mob. 9422991626

email:-imc.amt@gmail.com

web: www.immmv.org.in

ACTION TAKEN REPORT 2021-22

- Recommendations given by 2nd cycle NAAC Peer Team were reviewed and efforts were made to comply with the recommendations.
- More importance was given on ICT enabled teaching as per NAAC guidelines.
- Efforts were made to provide ICT facilities in Room No. 4.
- Logo of the institute was made as institute was using logo of the parent society.
- · Academic planner was strictly implemented.
- "An Introduction to Indian Constitution" a certificate course was organized by Dpt. Of Political Science.
- Various programs on Gender equity, Human Values, prevention of women harassment, Code of conduct etc. were organized.

Indirabai Meghe I Mahavidyalaya, Amravad



Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati's Indirabai Meghe Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

Morshi Road, Amravati.

Dr. N.R. Dhande Adv. U.S. Deshmukh Prof.Dr.H.M. Deshmukh Shri.Y.V. Choudhary Dr.Seema B. Adhau President

Vice-President

Treasurer

Secretary

Principal

College Code 0134 Phone No.0721-2020601 Fax No.0721-2664272

Mob. 9823141435

email:-imc.amt@gmail.com

web: www.immmv.org.in

ACTION TAKEN REPORT 2022-23

- Induction program (C.B.C.S.) for newly admitted students was organized by I.Q.A.C.
- In order to develop research culture, PhD Research centers encouraged the research scholar to carry out research work and accordingly most of the research scholars have published or presented research papers in peer reviewed journals/conferences.
- AQAR for the academic year 2021-22 was submitted on 23/03/2023.
- Workshop on ICT Computing Skills was organized by I.QA.C.
- · One Day Inter-Disciplinary National Conference on "Women's contribution to Modern Indian Society" was organized on 07/011/2022
- Green Audit, Energy Audit and Environmental Audit of the institute was undertaken by Nutan Urja Solutions.
- Academic Audit was carried out by Academic Audit committee.



Indirabai Meghe Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Amravat